

**17-C-00010; Bayshore Boulevard Enhancement, Phase III (from Gandy Blvd. to S. Howard Ave.)  
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 01, 2017**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Crisdel Group, Inc.		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc		Blacktip Services, Incorporated		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
SP-11.16	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$129,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 71,990.00	\$71,990.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$61,000.00	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	20,917	\$ 1.30	\$27,192.10	\$ 1.00	\$20,917.00	\$ 1.50	\$31,375.50	\$ 1.00	\$20,917.00	
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	16	\$ 100.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$320.00	\$ 85.00	\$1,360.00	
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	23	\$ 88.00	\$2,024.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,495.00	\$ 35.00	\$805.00	\$ 130.00	\$2,990.00	
285-709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 9	SY	1,689	\$ 38.00	\$64,182.00	\$ 69.00	\$116,541.00	\$ 109.00	\$184,101.00	\$ 45.00	\$76,005.00	
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG. DEPTH	SY	24,294	\$ 3.00	\$72,882.00	\$ 3.00	\$72,882.00	\$ 4.22	\$102,520.68	\$ 4.60	\$111,752.40	
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C	TN	2.6	\$ 630.00	\$1,638.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 342.00	\$889.20	\$ 516.00	\$1,341.60	
337-7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC 9.5, PG 76-22	TN	1,336.1	\$ 122.00	\$163,004.20	\$ 145.00	\$193,734.50	\$ 188.00	\$251,186.80	\$ 150.00	\$200,415.00	
425-11	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (CURB INLET)	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,257.91	\$3,257.91	
425-1211	INLET, CURB, TYPE 10, <10'	EA	2	\$ 7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,152.31	\$14,304.62	
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	LF	40	\$ 230.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$11,200.00	
520-7-2	RESET GRANITE CURBING	LF	19,988	\$ 27.50	\$549,670.00	\$ 37.50	\$749,550.00	\$ 35.91	\$717,769.08	\$ 44.50	\$889,466.00	
SP-02	CURB, GRANITE (INSTALLATION ONLY)	LF	245	\$ 33.00	\$8,085.00	\$ 32.00	\$7,840.00	\$ 32.82	\$8,040.90	\$ 43.00	\$10,535.00	
400-0-11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	3.4	\$ 1,600.00	\$5,440.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$3,910.00	\$ 800.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$5,270.00	
400-2-10	CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS (CONCRETE DIVIDER STRIPE)	CY	1.5	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$2,025.00	
415-1-1	REINFORCING STEEL, ROADWAY (CONCRETE DIVIDER STRIPE)	LB	41	\$ 1.40	\$57.40	\$ 7.00	\$287.00	\$ 4.00	\$164.00	\$ 3.30	\$135.30	
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE F	LF	27	\$ 78.00	\$2,106.00	\$ 28.00	\$756.00	\$ 30.00	\$810.00	\$ 44.00	\$1,188.00	
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	599	\$ 40.00	\$23,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$9,584.00	\$ 30.00	\$17,970.00	\$ 19.00	\$11,381.00	
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	726	\$ 62.00	\$45,012.00	\$ 40.00	\$29,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$25,410.00	\$ 70.00	\$50,820.00	
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	250	\$ 101.00	\$25,250.00	\$ 64.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$22,500.00	
527-1	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	456	\$ 20.00	\$9,120.00	\$ 23.00	\$10,488.00	\$ 30.00	\$13,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$9,120.00	
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	6,972	\$ 7.30	\$50,895.60	\$ 3.00	\$20,916.00	\$ 5.00	\$34,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$41,832.00	
SP-10.02.1	TREE REMOVAL (5" TO 12" DIAMETER)	EA	25	\$ 260.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$16,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$16,250.00	
SP-10.02.2	TREE REMOVAL (13" to 44" DIAMETER)	EA	1	\$ 740.00	\$740.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$4,100.00	
SP-10.04	ROOT PRUNING	LF	200	\$ 8.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$1,080.00	
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, SOLID 6"	NM	1,931	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,317.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,124.10	\$ 1,345.00	\$2,597.20	\$ 1,225.00	\$2,365.48	
710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	60	\$ 1.20	\$72.00	\$ 2.00	\$120.00	\$ 1.40	\$84.00	\$ 1.20	\$72.00	
710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	24	\$ 2.20	\$52.80	\$ 4.00	\$96.00	\$ 2.60	\$62.40	\$ 2.25	\$54.00	
710-11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	GM	2,303	\$ 520.00	\$1,197.56	\$ 400.00	\$921.20	\$ 575.00	\$1,324.23	\$ 538.00	\$1,239.01	
710-11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	32	\$ 63.00	\$2,016.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$2,080.00	
710-11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	36	\$ 42.00	\$1,512.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 46.00	\$1,656.00	\$ 43.00	\$1,548.00	
710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	2,119	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,542.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,330.90	\$ 1,345.00	\$2,850.06	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,648.75	
700-1-11	SIGN, SINGLE POST, F & I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$1,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00	
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 110.00	\$110.00	\$ 120.00	\$120.00	
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	EA	2	\$ 5.00	\$10.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 5.00	\$10.00	\$ 6.00	\$12.00	
706-3	PAVEMENT MARKERS, RETRO-REFLECTIVE	EA	349	\$ 4.50	\$1,570.50	\$ 4.00	\$1,396.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,745.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,745.00	
711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	NM	1,931	\$ 4,100.00	\$7,917.10	\$ 4,600.00	\$8,882.60	\$ 4,542.00	\$8,770.60	\$ 4,250.00	\$8,206.75	
711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	LF	30	\$ 3.00	\$90.00	\$ 5.00	\$150.00	\$ 4.00	\$120.00	\$ 3.25	\$97.50	
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	24	\$ 4.00	\$96.00	\$ 5.00	\$120.00	\$ 5.00	\$120.00	\$ 4.30	\$103.20	
711-11-133	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, 3-9 SKIP, 12"	GM	0.009	\$ 10,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$54.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$20.70	\$ 2,060.00	\$18.54	
711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, DOTTED/GUIDELINE/2-4 SKIP, 6"	GM	0.361	\$ 2,700.00	\$974.70	\$ 4,600.00	\$1,660.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,083.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$989.14	
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE (SHARED BIKE LANE SYMBOL)	EA	3	\$ 220.00	\$660.00	\$ 275.00	\$825.00	\$ 285.00	\$855.00	\$ 225.00	\$675.00	
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	7	\$ 60.00	\$420.00	\$ 60.00	\$420.00	\$ 65.00	\$455.00	\$ 60.00	\$420.00	
711-14-123	THERMOPLASTIC, PERFORM, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	60	\$ 8.00	\$480.00	\$ 10.00	\$600.00	\$ 8.50	\$510.00	\$ 8.00	\$480.00	
711-14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PERFORM, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	67	\$ 15.00	\$1,005.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,340.00	\$ 17.00	\$1,139.00	\$ 16.00	\$1,072.00	
711-14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PERFORM, WHITE, MESSAGE (HELMET BIKE LANE SYMBOL)	EA	38	\$ 170.00	\$6,460.00	\$ 275.00	\$10,450.00	\$ 184.00	\$6,992.00	\$ 170.00	\$6,460.00	
711-14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PERFORM, WHITE, ARROW (BIKE LANE ARROW)	EA	38	\$ 60.00	\$2,280.00	\$ 210.00	\$7,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$2,470.00	\$ 60.00	\$2,280.00	
711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6"	GM	2,303	\$ 1,400.00	\$3,224.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,684.80	\$ 1,552.00	\$3,574.26	\$ 1,450.00	\$3,339.35	
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	NM	2,119	\$ 4,100.00	\$8,687.90	\$ 4,600.00	\$9,747.40	\$ 4,542.00	\$9,624.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$9,005.75	
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,726,934.06</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,816,253.10</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,929,465.09</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,966,877.30</b>
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration												
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>												
										Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>		
										Jim Greiner, P.E.		
										City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department		
										306 E. Jackson Street - 4N		
										Tampa, FL 33602		